QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY INDIVIDUAL

CO47982 1/2



Doc#: 1215812085 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/06/2012 10:58 AM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR(S) BILLY KRANTZ, a single person, of the City of CHICAGO, County of COOK, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 10/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to CARLOS SALAZAR, JR. and HEATHER SALAZAR, husband and wife, of 829 NORTH MAY UNIT 1 CHICAGO, IL 60642 of the County of COOK, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attacke i hereto and made a part hereof

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-05-417-024-1001

Address(es) of Real Estate: 829 NORTH MAY UNIT 1 CHICAGO, IL 60642

BILLY KRANTZ

STEWART TITLE COMPANY 2055 Weet Army Trail Road, Suite 110 Addison, IL 60101 630 - 889 - 4000

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph _____ Section Real Estate (Transfer Act.

Date

lager, Sener or Regulation

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF SS
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT BILLY KRANTZ, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal this day of, 20 Notary bills solves of the seal this and the seal this day of
Exempt under provisions of paragraph Section 32-45, real estate transfer alclaw Signature of Buyer, Seller, or Representative
Prepared by: Scott D. Hodes 180 N LaSalle Street Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60601
Mail to: BILLET MAINTE LAW office Scott DHales 180 N. WASalle 3700 Chicago, St. Goldol Name and Address of Taxpayer: 1

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 1 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 829 N. MAY CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98742710, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF THE PARKING SPACE "P3", A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED Stoppens of Cook Colling Clark's Office AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98742710.

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold titile to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

	11 10	Simple of	
Dated	5-11-12	Signature	Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED A	ND SYVORN TO BEFORE		
ME BY THE SAIL	OF My Sant		•
THIS 11th DAY	No SCOTT IONAY	January SEAT	
	MY CC GIVE STAT	DDES	
NOTARY PUBL	THE EXON	165:05/11/12	
		this the name of the ar	antee shown on the deed or
:	noficial interest in a land to	ist ik either a natural de	antee shown on the deed or rson, an Illinois corporation or
	as authorized to do hugines	e or allauthe and noid tit	16 fo legi epiale in illinois, a
partnership auth	onzed to do business or acc person and authorized to do	business or acquire ar	al estate in Illinois, or other entity ad hold title to real estate under
the laws of the S	state of Illinois.	74	$a = A\lambda$
		G	
Dated	5-11-12	Signature	Grantee or Agent
			T
SUBSCRIBED A	AND SWORN TO BEFORE		0,0
ME BY THE SA	DAY OF MAS		
2012	The state of the s	m /	'Co
NOTARY PUBL	IC SCOTTO	SEA MINING	CV
	MISSION E	MODES FATE OF ILLINOIS PIRES:05/11/12	
	The state of the s	MES:05/11/12	•
		Thus	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]